

21 August 2019



Request for Official Information responded to under the Local Government and Official Information and Meetings Act 1987 (LGOIMA) – reference: 5684253

I refer to your information request we received on 2 August 2019 requesting the following (Council response is below each of your questions):

1. *The Mayor has been championing localism recently. What efforts has he made to ensure Community Board Chairs distribute material they receive from Council to all elected Community Board members on a regular basis?*

The Mayor's response is that he has not been notified that there was a problem around this matter and therefore he could not have done anything if he did not know what was happening. He does not have any information on what the problem is.

2. *Could I be provided with a list of all emails, text messages and other methods of communication from the Council to the Chair of the Paraparaumu/Raumati Community Board. Subject heading and dates are all that is required. Between the 19 June 2019 and the 1 August 2019.*

Attached is a list of emails sent to the Chair of the Paraparaumu/Raumati Community Board showing subject headings and dates as requested.

3. *How many native trees have been planted by Council in the last financial year?*

Approximately 1800 native plants have been planted as part of Councils biodiversity programme.

- *How does this compare with the number of trees removed?*

I can advise that the number of trees removed is considerably less than trees planted. Council does not hold a list of trees that have been removed.

If you require more specific detail on the number of trees removed, Council staff would have to spend a substantial amount of time reviewing every invoice relating to tree work and we may need to charge for this work. Could you please advise whether the answer provided is sufficient?

- *Does Council have a policy of replanting a number of native trees for every tree council removes?*

Council does not have a policy of replanting native trees, when other trees are removed.

Also, you may be aware that we are publishing our responses to information requests from election candidates on our website, and this response will be added to those. If you'd like to view the published responses so far they're available [here](#).

Yours sincerely



Janice McDougall

Group Manager People and Partnerships
Te Kaihautū, ngā Rangapū, Tāngata hoki

Subject	Date and time
Fwd: Delivery Status Notification (Failure)	1/08/2019 1:13
Fwd: Delivery Status Notification (Failure)	1/08/2019 1:13
RE: Speed limits for Scooters	30/07/2019 6:51
RE: Speed limits for Scooters	29/07/2019 9:12
RE: Speed limits for Scooters	29/07/2019 9:12
RE: Speed limits for Scooters	29/07/2019 3:34
RE: Speed limits for Scooters	29/07/2019 3:34
RE: Speed limits for Scooters	29/07/2019 3:34
Fw: Weaponization of the Biosphere	27/07/2019 3:23
Getting youth into the business community	24/07/2019 1:46
Biosecurity Award entries close tomorrow	23/07/2019 4:32
OPENING: Remnants, Remains; Kirsty Gardiner. Thro...	23/07/2019 3:48
PRCB Briefing	22/07/2019 20:04
RE: PRCB Briefing	22/07/2019 7:08
PRCB Briefing	21/07/2019 23:17
Appointment	17/07/2019 4:10
Information for Community and Civic Awards dinner...	16/07/2019 21:53
AGENDA - Road Safety Advisory Group Meeting Weds ...	16/07/2019 4:18
One week left to enter the Biosecurity Awards	15/07/2019 18:30
Road Safety Advisory Group Meeting	11/07/2019 23:26
Road Safety Advisory Group Meeting	11/07/2019 23:26
LOST OPPORTUNITY	11/07/2019 22:23
2018-19 KĀPITI DISTRICT SPEED LIMIT REVIEW STAGE ...	11/07/2019 4:10
Upgrades to Ratanui Road/Mazengarb Road intersect...	11/07/2019 3:39
Kāpiti Road Improvement - Shared Pathway July 201...	11/07/2019 3:19
RE: Community and Award Dinner	9/07/2019 4:41
Community and Award Dinner	9/07/2019 4:00
Free Webinar Series / Climate Change for Councils...	8/07/2019 23:00
RE: Minutes and Action Points from Meeting on 15 ...	8/07/2019 20:43
Two weeks left to enter the New Zealand Biosecur...	8/07/2019 18:30
RE: Bus Shelter Martin Road next to Percival Roa...	8/07/2019 1:57
FW: Makarini St drop in session	7/07/2019 23:13
Road Safety Advisory Group Meeting	7/07/2019 22:59
Road Safety Advisory Group Meeting	7/07/2019 22:59
RE: Minutes and Action Points from Meeting on 15 ...	7/07/2019 22:40
Airport Noise Community Liaison Group Meeting	7/07/2019 21:10
Airport Noise Community Liaison Group Meeting	7/07/2019 21:10
Airport Noise Community Liaison Group Meeting	5/07/2019 4:32
Airport Noise Community Liaison Group Meeting	5/07/2019 4:32
Airport Noise Community Liaison Group Meeting	5/07/2019 4:32
Airport Noise Community Liaison Group Meeting	5/07/2019 4:32
Airport Noise Community Liaison Group Meeting	5/07/2019 4:32
Airport Noise Community Liaison Group Meeting	5/07/2019 4:32
Airport Noise Community Liaison Group Meeting	5/07/2019 4:32
Making place for new ways: Matariki at Mahara	4/07/2019 3:55
RE: Whitebaiting permits	4/07/2019 1:16
Whitebaiting permits	3/07/2019 7:22
for review - PRCB Minutes 25 June 2019 DRAFT	2/07/2019 22:15
Community and Civic Awards Dinner	2/07/2019 5:00

Subject	Date and time
Community and Civic Awards Dinner	2/07/2019 5:00
Community and Civic Awards Dinner	2/07/2019 5:00
Community and Civic Awards Dinner	2/07/2019 5:00
Community and Civic Awards Dinner	2/07/2019 5:00
Community and Civic Award Dinner	1/07/2019 4:02
7.00 pm: Paraparaumu-Raumati Community Board	30/06/2019 23:34
PRCB BRIEFING	30/06/2019 23:07
PRCB BRIEFING	30/06/2019 23:07
PRCB BRIEFING	30/06/2019 23:06
PRCB BRIEFING	30/06/2019 23:06
Provincial Growth Fund announcement event - Otaki/...	28/06/2019 3:22
RE: September Meeting ?	28/06/2019 1:51
Signs	28/06/2019 0:14
Campaigning for Local Government elections?	27/06/2019 3:08
Delivery delayed:RE: Update - Cr David Scott appe...	L/0001 12:00:00 AM
Delivery delayed:RE: Apology	L/0001 12:00:00 AM
Payslip	26/06/2019 2:12
Payslip	26/06/2019 2:12
FW: Raumati Beach Meeting Monday 24th June	25/06/2019 21:17
Are you a biosecurity champion?	25/06/2019 6:01
Re: Raumati Beach Meeting Monday 24th June	25/06/2019 3:46
RE: September Meeting ?	24/06/2019 20:04
Community Board Items	24/06/2019 4:52
KCDC review - Please forward to your contacts.	23/06/2019 4:51
KCDC review - Please forward to your contacts.	23/06/2019 4:44
2018-19 KĀPITI DISTRICT SPEED LIMIT REVIEW STAGE ...	19/06/2019 2:59
FW: Alexander Rd	18/06/2019 21:59